
 

 

The following are the arbitration, hearing officer and factfinder rates for Paul Roose for all 

selections made in calendar year 2022. Virtual, remote, or videoconference hearings 

are charged at the same per diem rates as in-person hearings. Travel time charges 

and travel expenses apply only to in-person hearings: 

Hearings 

• $1800 per day 

• $900 per day cancellation fee unless cancelled 28 days prior, $1800 per day 

cancellation fee if cancelled within 24 hours of hearing starting time 

Travel Time  

• No travel time charge for hearing locations within a two-hour drive of Oakland, 

CA 

• $150 per hour for all travel to locations within California that are more than a two-

hour drive from Oakland, up to a maximum of $900 per round trip 

• $150 per hour for all travel to locations outside of California, up to a maximum of 

$1800 per round trip 

File review and writing time 

• $300 per hour 

Expenses and travel time calculated from Oakland CA (unless otherwise agreed to), or 

per any neutral agency travel policy if applicable 
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